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Clause Number

52.212-5

52.222-50
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.203-6
52.203-6
52.203-13
52.204-10

52.209-6

52.209-9

52.219-8

52.219-9

52.219-9

52.219-16
52.219-28
52.222-19
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40
52.223-18
52.225-13
52.232-33
52.222-50
52.222-50

252.212-7001

52.203-3

252.203-7000
252.203-7003
252.205-7000
252.219-7003
252.219-7004
252.225-7009
252.225-7012

252.226-7001

252.232-7003
252.243-7002
252.247-7023
252.225-7039

Clause Date
(AUG 2012)

(Feb 2009)
(Aug 1996)
(Oct 2004)
(Sep 2006)
(Oct 1995)
(Apr 2010)
(Aug 2012)

(Dec 2010)

(Feb 2012)
(Jan 2011)
(Jan 2011)
(Oct 2001)
(Jan 1999)
(Apr 2012)
(Mar 2012)
(Feb 1999)
(Mar 2007)
(Sep 2010)
(Oct 2010)
(Sep 2010)
(Dec 2010)
(Aug 2011)
(Jun 2008)
(Oct 2003)
(Feb 2009)
(Aug 2007)

(JUN 2012)

(APR 1984)
(SEP 2011)
(SEP 2012)
(DEC 1991)
(JUN 2012)
(JAN 2011)
(JUN 2012)
(JUN 2012)

(SEP 2004)

(MAR 2008)
(MAR 1998)
(MAY 2002)
(JUN 2012)

Clause Title

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE
ORDERS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Protest After Award

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government Alternate |
Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards

Protecting the Government’s Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or
Proposed for Debarment

Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Small Business Subcontracting Plan Alternate 11

Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan

Post Award Small Business Program Rerepresentation

Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Affirmative Action For Workers with Disabilities

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
Restriction on Certain Foreign Purchases

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-Central Contractor Registration
Combating Trafficking in Persons

Combating Trafficking in Persons Alternate |

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE
ORDERS APPLICABLE TO DEFENSE ACQUISITIONS OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS
Gratuities

Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials

Agency Office of the Inspector General

Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DoD Contracts)

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test Program)

Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities

Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian Small
Business Concerns

Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
Requests For Equitable Adjustment

Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Contractors Performing Private Security Functions



252.227-7013
252.227-7015
252.227-7037
252.237-7010
252.237-7019
252.247-7003
252.247-7023
252.247-7024
5352.201-9101
252.203-7002
252.204-7008
252.211-7003
252.211-7006
52.216-24
252.217-7027
52.219-28
252.223-7008
252.225-7013
52.227-1

52.232-99

252.232-7009
252.232-7010
52.233-1
52.246-2
52.246-16
52.247-29
52.252-6

(FEB 2012)
(DEC 2011)
(JUN 2012)
(NOV 2010)
(SEP 2006)
(SEP 2010)
(MAY 2002)
(MAR 2000)
(APR 2010)
(JAN 2009)
(APR 2010)
(JUN 2011)
(SEP 2011)
(APR 1984)
(OCT 1998)
(APR 2009)
(MAY 2011)
(JUN 2012)
(DEC 2007)

(AUG 2012)

(DEC 2006)
(DEC 2006)
(JUL 2002)

(AUG 1996)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 2006)
(APR 1984)

Rights in Technical Data-Noncommercial Items

Technical Data-Commercial Items

Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data

Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel

Training for Contractor Personnel Interacting with Detainees

Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the cost Bearer
Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea

OMBUDSMAN

REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
EXPORT-CONTROLLED ITEMS

ITEM IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

PASSIVE RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION

LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT LIABILITY

CONTRACT DEFINITIZATION

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
PROHIBITION OF HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM

DUTY-FREE ENTRY

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT

PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENT TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTORS (DEVIATION)
MANDATORY PAYMENT BY GOVERNMENTWIDE COMMERCIAL PURCHASE CARD

LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS
DISPUTES

INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED-PRICE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES

F.O.B. ORIGIN

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES



