SPRTA1-12-G-0006

3FK1A1-12-G-0000	0	
Clause Number	Clause Date	Clause Title
52.212-5	(AUG 2012)	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.222-50	(Feb 2009)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.233-3	(Aug 1996)	Protest After Award
52.233-4	(Oct 2004)	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
52.203-6	(Sep 2006)	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
52.203-6	(Oct 1995)	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government Alternate I
52.203-13	(Apr 2010)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.204-10	(Aug 2012)	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
52.209-6	(Dec 2010)	Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
52.209-9	(Feb 2012)	Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
52.219-8	(Jan 2011)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.219-9	(Jan 2011)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan
52.219-9	(Oct 2001)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan Alternate II
52.219-16	(Jan 1999)	Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan
52.219-28	(Apr 2012)	Post Award Small Business Program Rerepresentation
52.222-19	(Mar 2012)	Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies
52.222-21	(Feb 1999)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	(Mar 2007)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-35	(Sep 2010)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-36	(Oct 2010)	Affirmative Action For Workers with Disabilities
52.222-37	(Sep 2010)	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-40	(Dec 2010)	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
52.223-18	(Aug 2011)	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
52.225-13	(Jun 2008)	Restriction on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.232-33	(Oct 2003)	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-Central Contractor Registration
52.222-50	(Feb 2009)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-50	(Aug 2007)	Combating Trafficking in Persons Alternate I
252.212-7001	(JUN 2012)	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS APPLICABLE TO DEFENSE ACQUISITIONS OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.203-3	(APR 1984)	Gratuities
252.203-7000	(SEP 2011)	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7003	(SEP 2012)	Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.205-7000	(DEC 1991)	Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.219-7003	(JUN 2012)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DoD Contracts)
252.219-7004	(JAN 2011)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Test Program)
252.225-7009	(JUN 2012)	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7012	(JUN 2012)	Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities
252.226-7001	(SEP 2004)	Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian Small Business Concerns
252.232-7003	(MAR 2008)	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
252.243-7002	(MAR 1998)	Requests For Equitable Adjustment
252.247-7023	(MAY 2002)	Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.225-7039	(JUN 2012)	Contractors Performing Private Security Functions

252.227-7013	(FEB 2012)	Rights in Technical Data-Noncommercial Items
252.227-7015	(DEC 2011)	Technical Data-Commercial Items
252.227-7037	(JUN 2012)	Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
252.237-7010	(NOV 2010)	Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel
252.237-7019	(SEP 2006)	Training for Contractor Personnel Interacting with Detainees
252.247-7003	(SEP 2010)	Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the cost Bearer
252.247-7023	(MAY 2002)	Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.247-7024	(MAR 2000)	Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea
5352.201-9101	(APR 2010)	OMBUDSMAN
252.203-7002	(JAN 2009)	REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
252.204-7008	(APR 2010)	EXPORT-CONTROLLED ITEMS
252.211-7003	(JUN 2011)	ITEM IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
252.211-7006	(SEP 2011)	PASSIVE RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION
52.216-24	(APR 1984)	LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT LIABILITY
252.217-7027	(OCT 1998)	CONTRACT DEFINITIZATION
52.219-28	(APR 2009)	POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
252.223-7008	(MAY 2011)	PROHIBITION OF HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM
252.225-7013	(JUN 2012)	DUTY-FREE ENTRY
52.227-1	(DEC 2007)	AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT
52.232-99	(AUG 2012)	PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENT TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTORS (DEVIATION)
252.232-7009	(DEC 2006)	MANDATORY PAYMENT BY GOVERNMENTWIDE COMMERCIAL PURCHASE CARD
252.232-7010	(DEC 2006)	LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS
52.233-1	(JUL 2002)	DISPUTES
52.246-2	(AUG 1996)	INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED-PRICE
52.246-16	(APR 1984)	RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES
52.247-29	(FEB 2006)	F.O.B. ORIGIN
52.252-6	(APR 1984)	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES